

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.R. No.16 of 2020**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties :

Order No.05

Date: 21.06.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed time till 28th June, 2022 to file deficit court fee failing which this civil revision shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)