

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**C.R. No. 16 of 2020**

Hiralal Mahto ..... **Petitioner**  
**Versus**  
Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors. .... **Opp. Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK**

**For the Petitioner : Mr. V. K. Trivedi, Advocate**  
**Mr. Jai Mohan Mishra, Advocate**  
**For the O.P Nos. 6, 7 and 10 : Mr. P. K. Choudhary, Advocate**

**07/ 22.03.2024 I.A. No.1118 of 2024**

This interlocutory application has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay of 13 days in preferring the instant Civil Revision.

Sufficient cause has been shown in the interlocutory application, accordingly, I.A. No.1118 of 2024 stands allowed and delay of 13 days is hereby condoned.

**C.R. No.16 of 2020**

As prayed for, put up this case after six weeks.

**(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)**