

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto Petitioner
Versus
Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedi , Advocate
For the Respondent No.1: Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Kirti Vardhan, Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Aman, Advocate

Order No.12/Dated: 23.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that opposite party no.3 who is a perma respondent has died and there is no requirement to implead any legal heirs and successors of opposite party no.3.

Opposite party no.4 has received notice, but none appeared on his behalf. It is also submitted opposite party no.4 is a perma defendant in lower court and before this Court he is a perma respondent, therefore no claim is against him and fresh notice is required.

Pending interlocutory application being I.A Nos. 3727 of 2025 & 1728 of 2025 will be heard on next date.

List this case on 06.05.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)