

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedi, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate

Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate

Mr. Ritesh Singh, Advocate

Mr. Aditya Aman, Advocate

Order No. 13/ Dated: 06th May, 2025

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to file his reply to the Intervention Application as well as Application filed for vacating the stay

2. As a last chance, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to file his reply to the Intervention Application as well as Application filed for vacating the stay.

3. List this case on 18th June, 2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)