

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedi, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate

Order No. 14/ Dated: 18th June, 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file reply to Intervention Application as well as Application filed for vacating the stay.

2. As prayed for, time is allowed.
3. List this matter on 03rd July, 2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)