

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors.	...	Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Adv.
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Kirtivardhan, Adv. Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.

Order No.15/Dated- 03.07.2025

I.A. No.3727 of 2025

This interlocutory application has been filed under Order I Rule 10(2) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure for impleadment of proposed intervenor as array of opposite party in the present revision.

It appears that the proposed intervenor is not party to the main suit, he has to first file proper application before the trial court for impleadment.

Accordingly, this I.A. No.3727 of 2025 is disposed of.

C.R. No.16 of 2020

The contesting parties have appeared, therefore, this civil revision be listed under the heading for 'Final Disposal' on 21.07.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)