

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors.

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate

: Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate

Order No. 21/ Dated: 13th November, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court by filing affidavit regarding date of death of the father of the petitioner.
2. List this case on 20.11.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

13.11.2025
Arpit