

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.R. No. 16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Vijay Krishna Sahay & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate

Order No. 25/ Dated: 29th January, 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file
informatory application.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case on 19.02.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

29.01.2026
Arpit