

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.16 of 2020

Hiralal Mahto

....

.....Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Krishna Sahay and Ors.

.....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Raj Shekhar Jha, Advocate

: Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Ritesh Singh, Advocate

.....

Order No.26/08th April 2026

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties has submitted that the Respondent No.1 namely Vijay Krishna Sahay has died and further submitted that they are not interested in Mediation.
2. Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed take appropriate step and file substitution petition.
3. Office is directed to place this case under appropriate heading instead of “Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0”.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 08.04.2026

Nishant/-